V
(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-9-72
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
CHRYSLER CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Health

Engine
OCB-225-1-ARP 225-16
Engine Family CID-Type Code
XECS (Special Features)AI, EGR, TWC W/CL + 10% (A/C) Yes No
Engine Vehicle Models Trans. Test Ign. System Fuel System EGR Valve Label
Code (If Coded see Weight ESAC Ident.
attachment) Class EEC
(Inertia) EEC 1V
Part No. Part No. Part No.
4-1 HL , NL29 A-3 3625 4145007 4179057 4104011 4179-
HE, NE29* (3500) 41050171-3* * 4145089** 514
GL22* * *
FH, FM, FP22 3750
A-1 FH, FM41 4145007(3500)
GH, GM, GP22
GH, GM41
HL, NL41
HE, NE41*
GL22* * *
A-3* * 4145089* *
A-2 FP, GP41 3875 4145007
(4000)
A-4* * 4145089* *
HL , NL45 4000A-2 4145007
HE, NE45* (4000)
A-4* * 4145089**
Comments. See page one for abbreviations and evaporative emission family identification.
Please refer to manufacturer's HP list for correct dyno test HP settings based on model,
equipment and inertia weight class.
te of Issue - 7-27-79
*8-15-79 R. C. #18 (8-9-79)
**11-28-79 RC#38(11-12-79)
***2-6-80 RC#62 (1-30-80)
042679